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IV. Correspondence. (Continued)

72. Hill, Walter Nickerson, 1846-1884 (Continued)

1876 Aug 28  Newport, R.I. ALS with 6p. [Mrs. W.N. Hilll
envelope :

1876 Aug 31  Newport, R.I. ALS with 9p. [Mrs. W.N. Hill]
envelope

1876 Sep 3 Newport, R.I. ALS with 8p. (Mrs. W.N. Hill]
envelope :

1876 Sepvs Newport, R.I. ALS with bp. Mrs. W.N. Hill]
envelope

1876 Sep 8 Newport, R.I. ALS with 6p. (Mrs. W.N. Hill]
envelope

1876 Sep 10 Newport, R.I. ALS with O9p. Mrs. W.N. Hilll
envelope

1876 Sep 12 | Newport, R.I. ALS with Tp. Mrs. W.N, Hill]
envelope

1876 Sep 14 Newport, R.I. ALS 3p. [Mrs. W.N, Hill]

1876 Sep 15 Newport, R.I. ALS with Tp. tMrs. W.N. Hill]
envelope

1876 Sep 20 Newport, R.I. ALS with Sp. (Mrs. W.N. Hill]
envelope

1876 Sep 21  Newport, R.I. ALS bp. [Mrs. W.N. Hill]

1876 Sep 24  Newport, R.I.. ALS with Tp. [(Mrs. W.N. Hill]

envelope and
small calendar

1876 Sep 27 Newport, R.I. ALS with |bp. [Mrs. W.N. Hill3]

envelope

1876 Sep 29  Newport, R.I. ALS with bp. (Mrs. W.N. Hilll
envelope o

1876 Oct 1 CNew Yorkl ALS with 3p. ‘CMrs. W.N. Hilll
envelope

1876 Oct 1 Philadelphia ALS with bp. {Mrs. W.N. Hill]

envelope
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IV. Correpondence. (Continued)

T2. Hill, Walter Nickerson, 1846-1884 (Continued)

1876 Oct 10 New York ALS with bp. (Mrs. W.N. Hill]
envelope
1876 Oct 11  Newark, Ohio ALS with 3p. (Mrs. W.N. Hill]
envelope
1876 Oct 20 New York ALS with 2¢ (Mrs. W.N. Hi111
envelope
1876 Oct 24  Newport, R.I. ALS 2¢ Henry Ledyard
1876 Nov 9 [Newport, R.I.] ALS 1¢ [Mrs. W.N. Hilll
1876 Nov 11  [Newport, R.I.] ALS with 1¢ [Mrs. W.N. Hill]
envelope
1876 Nov 20 Newport, R.I. ALS with 2¢ (Mrs, W.N. Hi1l]
- envelope
1876 Dec 9 [Newport, R.I.] ALS with 1¢ CMrs. W.N. Hill3]
envelope
1876 Dec 23  Putnam, Conn. ALS with bkp. (Mrs. W.N. Hill3]
envelope
1876 Dec 24  Gilmanton, N.H. ALS with 3p. Mrs. W.N. Hill]
envelope '
1876 Dec 25 Gilmanton, N.H. ALS with lLp. {Mrs. W.N. Hill]
envelope
1876 Dec 27 Newport, R.I. ALS with 6p. [Mrs. W.N. Hill]
envelope
1876 Dec 27 Newport, R.I. ALS with 6p. C(Mrs. W.N. Hill]
’ : envelope
1876 Dec 28 Newport, R.I. ALS with * 6p. [Mrs. W.N. Hill3]
' - envelope
1876 Dec 31 Newport, R.I. ALS hp; (Mrs. W.N. Hill]
1877 Jan 1 Newport, R.I. ALS with 2p. (Mrs. W.N. Hilll
envelope

1877 Jan 2 Newport, R.I. ALS with 3p. (Mrs. W.N. Hilll
, envelope
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IV. Correspondence. (Continued)

T2. Hill, Walter Nickerson, 1846-1884% (Continued)

[187T Jan 371 CNew York?l envelope [Mrs. W.N. Hill]

1877 Jan L Newport, R.I. ALS with Tp. {Mrs. W.N. Hill3]
envelope

1877 Jan 7 Newport, R.I. ALS with Lp. [Mrs. W.N. Hill3]
envelope

1877 Jan 9 Kewport, R.I. ' ALS with 3p. [Mrs. W.N. Hi1l]
envelope

1877 Jan 11  Newport, R.I. ALS with 3p. CMrs. W.N. Hill3]
envelope

1877 Jan 11  Newport, R.I. ALS with Lp. - [Mrs. W.N. Hilll]
envelope

1877 Jan 14 Newport, R.I. AIS with 3p. ' (Mrs. W.N, Hill]
envelope

1877 Jan 1k Newport, R.I. ALS with 3p. CMrs. W.N. Hill]
envelope

1877 Jan 17 Newport, R.I. ALS with bp. [Mrs, W.N. Hill3]
, envelope

1877 Jan 18 Newport, R.I. ALS with, 3p. [(Mrs. W.N. Hill]
envelope

1877 Jan 19 Newport, R.I. ALS with 3p. (Mrs. W.N. Hill3]
i envelope

1877 Jan 21  Newport, R.I. ALS with 2¢ [Mrs. W.N. Hill]
envelope

1877 Feb 12 [Newport, R.I.] ALS with 14 [(Mrs. W.N. Hill3]
envelope

1877 Feb 13  Newport, R.I. ' ALS(copy) 3p. KCidderl RCandolphl
Breese

1877 Apr 20 n.p. ALS 1., CMrs. W.N. Hilll

1877 Apr 22 Gilmanton, N.H. ALS with 3p. {Mrs. W.N. Hill]
envelope

1877 Apr 23 Newport, R.I. ALS with 3p. {Mrs. W.N. Hill3]

envelope
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IV. Correspondence. (Continued)

T2. Hill, Walter Nickerson, 1846-1884% (Continued)

1877 Jun
1877 Jun
1877 Jun
1877 Jun
1877 Jun

1877 Jun
1877 Jun

1877 Jun

1877 Jun

1877 Jun

1877 Jun

1877 Jun

1877 Jun

1877 Jun

1877 Jun

1877 Jul

1877 Jul

1877 Jul

6

8

10

12

1k

16
17
19

20

20

2k
25

27

29

30

1

3
p)

Newport, R.I.

Newport, R.I.

Newport, R.I.

Newport, R.I.

Newport, R.I.

Newport, R.I.

tNewport, R.I.?7]

New York

Newport, R.I.

Newport, R.I.

CNewport, R.I.1]

Newport, R.I.

Newport, R.I.

Newport, R.I.

Newport, R.I.

Newport, R.I.

Nevwport, R.I.v

Newport, R.I.

ALS with bkp.
envelope

ALS with 6p.
envelope

ALS with Sp.

envelope

ALS with 3p.
envelope

ALS with 12p.
envelope

ALS 3p.
ALS 1lp.
ALS with 3p.

envelope

ALS 15p.

ALS with 6p.
envelope

ALS - 9p.

ALS with 5p.
envelope

ALS with 8p.
envelope and
enclosure

ALS with. Tp.
envelope

ALS 3r.

e

ALS with 9p.
envelope

ALS 1p.

ALS with bp.
envelope

2h

(Mrs. W.N. Hill]
(Mrs. W.N. Hill3J
(Mrs., W.N. Hill1]
[Mrs. WfN. Hill]
[Mrs. W.N. Hill3]

[Mrs. W.N. Hill]
(Mrs. W.N. Hilll

(Mrs. W.N. Hill3]

J.N.A. Griswold

[Mrs. W.N. Hill1]

Mrs. W.N. Hill1l

Mrs. W.N. Hill3]

[Mrs. W.N. Hill3]

: EMI'S. W.N. Hill]

WLilliadm H. Ashhurst
{Mrs. W.N. Hill)]

WCilliaml H. Ashhurst
[Mrs. W.N. Hill] |
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IV. Correspondence (Continued)

T2. Hill, Walter Nickerson, 1846-1884 (Continued)

1877 Jul
1877 Jul
1877 Jul

1877 Jul

1877 Jul
1877 Jul
1877 Jul
1877 Jul
"1877 Jul
1877 Jul
1877 Aug
1877 Aug

1877 Aug

1877 Aug

1877 Aug
1877 Aug

1877 Aug

8

10

12

15

18

23

2k

27

29

6
T

T

7

8

Newport, R.I.
Newport, R.I.
Newport, R.I.

CNewport, R.I1.7?1]

Newport, R.I.

New York
Washington, D.C.
Johnson City, East
Tennessee Lsicl
Bakersville, N.C.
Mitchell Co., N.C.
New York

Newport, R.I.

Newport, R.I.

Newport, R.I.

Newport, R.I.
Newport, R.I.

Newpbrt, R.I.

ALS with
envelope

ALS with
envelope

ALS with
envelope

ALS with

.
2p.
8p.

6p.

envelope and

enclosure

ALS with
envelope

ALS with
envelope

ALS with
envelope

ALS

ALS with
envelope

ALS with
envelope

ALS with
envelope

ALS with
envelope

ALS
ALS with
envelope

ALS

ALS

ALS

2p.

10p.

3p.
Tp.
10p.
15p.
10p.

1p.

TP.

1p.

12p.

Mrs. W.N.

[Mrs. W.N.

[Mrs. W.N.

EMrs. W.N.

Mrs. W.N.

(Mrs. W.N.

[Mrs. W.N.

(Mrs. W.N.

(Mrs. W.N.

[Mrs. W.N.

[Mrs. W.N.

(Mrs. W.N.

25

Hill1]

Hilll

Hill3]

Hill3]

Hill3]

Hilll

Hill]

Hillj]

Hill3]

Hill3]

Hill3l

Hill3

J.N.A. Griswold

(Mrs. W.N. Hill]

Schuyler Van Rensselaer

Jtohnl TChomas] Wilder

J.N.A. Griswold
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IV. Correspondence. (Continued)

T2. Hill, Walter Nickerson, 1846-188% (Continued)

1877 Aug 12 Newport, R.I. ALS with 8p. (Mrs. W.N. Hill3]
: envelope

1877 Aug 16  Newport, R.I. A1s® 1p. Schuylér Van Rensselaex

1877 Aug 17 Newport, R.I. ALS with 2p. (Mrs. W.N. Hilll
envelope

1877 Aug 19 Newport, R.I. ALS with 1lp. Mrs. W.N. Hill3]
envelope

1877 Aug 20 [Newport, R.I.?3 ALS with 1lp. (Mrs. W.N. Hill3]
envelope

1877 Aug 20 Newport, R.I. ALS® 2p. JCohnl TChomas] Wilder

1877 Aug 22 Newport, R.I. ALS Tp. [Mrs. W.N. Hill)]

187T Aug 22 Newport, R.I. ALs® 1p. H.R. Mensing

1877 Aug 26 Newport, R.I. ALS with 8p. [Mrs. W.N. Hill]
envelope

1877 Aug 28 Newport, R.I.  ALS with \lp. [Mrs. W,N, Hill)]
envelope

1877 Sep 3 Newport, R.I. ALS with 3p. [Mrs. W.N. Hill]
envelope

1877 Sep 4 Newport, R.I. ALS with 5p. [Mrs. W.N. Hill2l
envelope

1877 Sep 6 Newport, R.I. ALS® 1p. H.R. Mensing

1877 Sep 6 Newport, R.I. A1s’® 6p. JCohnl TChomas] Wilder-

1877 Sep T Newport, R.I. ALS with 5p. [Mrs. W.N. Hill3]
envelope

1877 Sep 11 New York ALS with 2p. Mrs. W.N. Hilll
envelope 5

1877 Sep 11  New York AIS with Up. [Mrs. W.N. Hill]
envelope .

1877 Sep 1k Newport, R.I. ALS with 6p. Mrs. W.N. Hill]

envelope
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IV. Correspondence. (Continued)

T2. Hill, Walter Nickerson, 1846-1884 (Continued)

1877 Sep
1877 Sep

1877 Sep

1877 Sep

1877 Sep
1877 Sep

1877 Sep

1877 Sep

187T Oct
1877 Oect
1877 Oct
1877 Oct

1877 Oct
187T Oct

1877 Oct

1877 Oct
1877 Oct

1877 Oct

1877 Oct'

1877 Oct

1k
15

15

17
18

19

26

30 -

10

Newport, R.I.
Newport, R.I.

Newport, R.I.

Newport, R.I.

Newport, R.I.
Newport, R.I.

Newport, R.I.

Newport, R.I.

Newport, R.I.
Newport, R.I.
Newport, R.I.
C 2 3

Newport, R.I.

Providence, R.I.

Newport, R.I.

Newport, R.I.
Newport, R.I.

Newport, R.I.

Newport, R.I.

(Newport, R.I.71]

ALS

ALS

ALS with
envelope

ALS

ALS with
envelope

ALS with
envelope

< ®

ALS

ALS “with
envelope

ALS

ALS

ALS

ALS

ALS with
envelope

ALS with
envelope

ALS

ALS with
envelope

ALS with

envelope

ALS

ALS with
envelope

ALS with
envelope

ip.
6p.

12p.

1p.

Tp.
oP.

2p.

op.

3p.
lp.
1p.
1lp.

hp.
hp.

2p.

9p.

hp.

A

1lp.

24

14

~JCohnl TChomas] Wilder

27

H.R. Mensing
J.N.A. Griswold

(Mrs. W.N. Hil13]

Bush and Parker

(Mrs., W.N. Hilll
(Mrs. W.N. Hilll

JCohn] TChomas] Wilder

(Mrs. W.N. Hill]

JCohnl TChomas] Wilder
JCohnl TChomasl Wilder
M.T. Bennett, Jr.

C.S. Smith

(Mrs. W.N. Hill3]

(Mrs. W.N. Hill]

[Mrs. W.N. HillJ
[Mrs. W.N. Hi11]

Schuyler Van Rensselae:

Mrs. W.N. Hil1l]l

(Mrs. W.N. Hill3]
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IV. Correspondence. (Continued)
7T2. Hill, Walter Nickerson, 1846-1884 (Continued)

1877 Oct 11 Newport, R.I. ALS with 2p. [Mrs. W.N. Hil113]

envelope

1877 Oct 11  Newport, R.I. ALS with 3p. (Mrs. W.N. Hilll
envelope

1877 Oct 23  Newport, R.I. ALS(copy) 5p. [William N.J Jeffers

187T Oct 26 New York ALS with 1¢ (Mrs. W.N. Hill3l
envelope

1877 Oct 29  Newport, R.I. ALS® 3p. E.S. Churchill

1877 Oct 29 Newport, R.I. ALS® 2p. Jlohn] TChomas] Wilder

1877 Oct 30 CNewport, R.I.] ALS® - 2p. WCilliam]l N. Jeffers

1877 Oct 30  Newport, R.I. ALs® 1p. Alfred Rix

1877 Nov S Newport, R.I. ALS® 1p. Arno Behr

1877 Nov 5  Newport, R.I. ALs® 1p. CLharles] Flrederick]

Chandler

1877 Nov 5  Newport, R.I. ALs® 1p. E.S. Churchill

1877 Nov 5  Newport, R.I. ALs® 1p. A. Weichert

1877 Nov 9 = Newport, R.I. ALS® 1p. Arno Behr

1877 Nov 9 ' Newport, R.I. ALS® 1p. A. Weichert

1877 Nov 10 Newport, R.I. ALs® 2p.’ Geofrgel W. Gill

1877 Nov 12 Newport, R.I. Ats® 1p. ' Walter Lee Brown

1877 Nov 12 Newport, R.I. ALS® 2p. E.S. Churchill

1877 Nov 12 Newport, R.I. ALS® 3p. JCohnl TChomasl Wilder

1877 Nov 15 New York ALS b A (Mrs. W.N. Hill]

1877 Nov 17 Newport, R.I. ALs® 1p. Arnold, Constable & Co.

1877 Nov 17  Newport, R.I. ALs® 3p. E.S. Churchill

3  Newport, R.I. ALs® 1p. Walter Lee Brown

1877 Dec
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IV. Correspondence (Continued)

T2, Hill, Walter Nickerson, 1846-188k4 (Continued)

1877 Dec
1877 Dec
18TT Dec
187T Dec
1877 Dec
1877 Dec
1877 Dec
1877 Dec
1877 Dec
1877 Dec
1877 Dec
C187T+3

[1877+1

1878 Jan
1878 Jan
1878 Jan
1878 Jan
1878 Jan
1878 Jan
1878 Jan
1878 Jan

1878 Jan

1878 Jan

1878 Jan

W w W w w

12
14
14
20

25

o & N N4 9w ww

=

21

Newport, R.I.
Newport, R.I.
Newport, R.I.
Newport, R.I.
Newport, R.I.
Newport, R.I.
Newport, R.I.
Newport, R.I.
Newport, R.I.
n.p. 'L

Newport, R.I.

New York

Bridgeport, Cdnn.

Newport, R.I.
Newport, R.I.
Newport, R.I.
Newport, R.I.
Newport, R.I.
Newport, R.I.
Newport, R.I.
Newport, R.I.

Newport, R.I.

{Newport, R.I.]

Newport, R.I.

ALS

ALS®

ALS

ALS

AlS

o

ALS

ALS

L

ALS

ALS

ALS

ALS

ALS
ALS

AlLS

ALS

ALS

ALS®
ALS®

ALS

ALS

ALS

ALS

ALS

ALS

1p.
lp.
lp.
1p.
1p.
1p.

1p.

ip.

1p.
lp.
1p.
2p.
le

1p.
1p.
1p.
1p.
lp.
1p.
lp.

ly;.

2p.

1p.

1lp.

29

J.N.A. Griswold

L ? 1 Kalischer

R. Openstein

John Thelberg

Jlohnl TChomasl Wilder

Journal of Chemistry

Walter Lee Brown

L ? 1 Kalischer
John Thelberg

J.W. Streidinger
J.N.A. Griswold

Mrs. W.N. Hill

Mrs. W.N. Hill

J.N.A. Griswold

B.F. Stevens

JCohnl TThomasl Wilder
J.N.A. Griswold

B.F. Stevens

JCohnl TChomas] Wilder
H.C. Brooks

J.N.A. Griswold

J.N.A. Griswold

S.W. Francis

JCohnl] TChomas] Wilder
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IV. Correspondence. (Continued)

T2. Hill, Walter Nickerson, 1846-188L4 (Continued)

1878 Jan 28  Newport, R.I. ALS® 1p. J.W. Streidinger [sic]

1878 Feb 12 Newport, R.I. ALS® 1p. W.M. Habiishaw

1878 Feb 28  Newport, R.I. ALs® 2p. Job T. Langley

1878 Feb 28 Newport, R.I. ALS® 1p. Geolrgel M. Mowbray

1878 Mar 15 Newport, R.I. ALS® ip. M. Furman Hunt

1878 Mar 15 Newport, R.I. ALS® 1p. JCohn3d TChomas] Wilder

1878 Mar 19 Newport, R.I. ALS® 3p. M. Furman Hunt

1878 Mar 22  Newport, R.I. ALs® lp. B.F. Stevens

1878 Mar 27 Newport, R.I. ALs® 2p. M. Furman Hunt

1878 Mar 286 Newport, R.I. .  ALS® 3p. JCohn] TChomasl Wilder

1878 Apr 8 LexCington, Mass.] ALS with 3p. [Mrs. W.N. Hill3]
envelope

1878 Apr 10 LexCingtonl, Mass. ALS 2¢ [Mrs. W.N. Hill3]

1878 Apr 12 Newport, R.I. ALS® 1p. J.W. Striedinger

1878 Apr 18 Newport, R.I. ALS® | 1p. S.W. Francis

1878 Apr 19 Newport, R.I.  ALS® 1p. R.H. Lamborn

1878 May L Newport, R.I. ALS(copy) 3p. CA.P.] Cooke

1878 Mey 7  Newpert, R.I. ALs® 1p. B.F. Stevens

1878 May 14 Ansonia, Ct. ALS 1¢ [Mrs. W.N. Hilll

1878 Jun 11  Newport, R.I. ALS® 1p. B.F. Stevens

1878 Jun 20 Newport, R.I. ALS® 2p. JCohnl TChomas] Wilder

P

1878 Jul 6  Newport, R.I. A1S® 1p. R.S. Faulkner

1878 Jul 8 Newport, R.I. A1s® 1p. H.R. Mensing

1878 Jul 16 Newport, R.I. ALs® 1p. S.E. Cassino

1878 Jul 16 Newport, R.I. ALS 1p. Hollis Hunnewell






